	-	
FORM PTO-1619A	03-27-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office
00/0		
	101298834	
イカ RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	PATENTS ONLY	
	emarks: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies). ທົ່ວ
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreem	nent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government	· .
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1) James C.		Month Day Year 3/6/00
Namo (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Michael E.		3/6/00
Name (line 2) Conrad		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of red	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Golden State Irrigation Servi	Ces	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 1648 N. Shaw Road		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Stockton	California 95213 State/Country Zip Coc	
Domestic Representative Name an	OldiorOddinity	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	8	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimat	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, incluc ments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Management and Budget Rage Mork Reduction Project (0651-0027), W	ling time for reviewing the document and Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Omce or Information and Regulatory Analis,	lemark Assignment Practice. DO SOT SCOD REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGN	MENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Mail documents to be re	corded with required weeksheet(s) information to:	
		TENT
I	REEL: 01062	7 FRAME: 0357

ı.

Page 2

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er 650-474-8400
Name Michael A. Glenn		
Address (line 1) 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L	····· *** ****************************	
Address (line 2) Menlo Park, CA 94025		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance doo	cument # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pal signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applic	cation was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1445
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	
Michael A. Glenn	2	3/9/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010627 FRAME: 0358

FORM	PTO-1619C
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

I.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa Enter additional C		additional names of conveying parties attac	Execution Date
			Month Day Year
	ewart Bradley		
Name (line 2)	rodie		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)			is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Z	tip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	tent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 010627 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>James Carter Clare</u>, <u>Michael Eugene</u> <u>Conrad</u>, and <u>Stewart Bradley Brodie</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: PORTABLE IRRIGATION SYSTEM

Filed: Herewith

WHEREAS, <u>Golden State Irrigation Services</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at <u>1648 N. Shaw Road, Stockton</u>, <u>California 95213</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the date indicated below.

Carter Clare James

Stewart Bradley Brodie

E.

DATE

51)

Michael Eugene Conrad

DATE

Applicant or Patentee: James C. Clare, Michael E	E. Conrad, and Stewart B. Brodie
Serial No.:	Filing Date: <u>Herewith</u>
Patent No.:	Issued:
For: PORTABLE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	

VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS 37 CFR 1.9(f) and 1.27(b) - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN

I hereby declare that I am:

() the owner of the small business concern identified below:

(X) an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified below:

NAME OF CONCERN	Golden State irrigation Services
ADDRESS OF CONCERN	P.O. Box 30098, Stockton, California 95213

I hereby declare that the above-identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3 - 18 and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(c) for purposes of paying reduced fees under Section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a fulltime, part-time, or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.

I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention entitled: <u>PORTABLE IRRIGATION SYSTEM</u> by inventor <u>James C. CLARE, Michael E. CONRAD, and Stewart Bradley BRODIE</u> described in:

(X) the application filed herewith

() application serial no. _____, filed _____,

() patent no. ______, issued _____

If the rights held by the above-identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern, or organization having rights to the invention is listed below* and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than an inventor, who could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d), or by any concern that could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d), or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).

() no such person, concern, or organization

r

() persons, concerns, or organizations listed below*

* NOTE: Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern, or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities (37 CFR 1.27).

PATENT REEL: 010627 FRAME: 0361

Attorney Docket No. GOLD0001

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Name: James C. CLARE

Signature of Inventor

Date

N#me: Michael E. CONBAD Signature of Inventor

Date

Name: Stewart B. Brodie

Signature of Inven Date